All dimensions in mm 1.1
Cylinder Mortice Locks
1000 Series
This range of Mortice Locks and Accessories has been designed
and manufactured in Australia specifically for the commercial and
residential building industry.
A wide variety of locking and latching functions are available to suit  an array of
door specifications, and the series is compatible with Gainsborough’s extensive

OPEN OUT
Door Handing
How to Order
OUTSIDE
O = No Cylinder or Turnbutton
C = Cylinder and Cam
fInISh
SC = Satin Chrome
fUncTIOn
17 = Deadbolt
18 = Sliding Door Lock
InSIDE
A = Turnbutton Adaptor
O = No Cylinder or Turnbutton
C = Cylinder and Cam
18 OA SC
All dimensions in mm1.4
Cylinder Mortice Locks
1700 Series Deadbolt Locks
Deadbolts include a rectangular bolt of stainless steel construction with
20mm projection. The locks are deadlocked by a cylinder and/or turnbutton.
Finishes
SC   Satin Chrome Plate
When ordering, add relevant finish code
to form complete catalogue number.
Deadbolt
20mm deadbolt projection.
Backsets Available
60mm.
Special Keying
Each locking function can be specially
keyed in a Gainsborough 6 pin tumbler
system to meet the needs of commercial
or residential building requirements.
Locks can be keyed alike, master keyed,
grand master keyed, maison keyed
and project keyed – refer to page viii in
Introduction section for details.
175
32
20
364
3
140 118
25
1000/SP06
DEADBOLT/
SLIDING STRIKE
86
16
118
60
90
BACKSET
24
28.5 64
18
13.5
25
Limiting Dimensions
All dimensions in mm 1.5
Cylinder Mortice Locks
1700 Series Deadbolt Locks
1700 Series Mortice Deadbolt Locks
Product  Description Catalogue No.
Deadbolt  Cylinder and Turnbutton.